
ADOPT  RESOLUTION  AMENDING

2025-2026  HOLIDAY  SCHEDULE/
ADD  FRIDAY,  DECEMBER  26,  2025

WHEREAS,  the  Mobile  County  Commission  is  authorized  by

Alabama  Code  Section  1-3-8  of  the  2024  Code  of  Alabama  to  close

the  Courthouse  and  annexes  thereto  on  Saturdays,  Sundays,  and

legal  holidays  ;  and

WHEREAS,  it  has  been  customary  for  all  County  offices  to

be  closed  on  certain  legal  holidays  during  the  year;  therefore,

be  it

RESOLVED,  by  the  Mobile  County  Commission  in  its

conference,  also  known  as  its  work  session,  convened  on

Thursday,  December  18,  2025,  and  in  alignment  with  the

Governor's  October  10,  2025  updated  state  holiday  schedule  to

include  Friday,  December  26,  2025,  as  a  holiday  for  state

employees,  Mobile  County  Commission  hereby  authorizes  all

offices  in  the  Courthouse,  wings,  and  annexes  to  be  closed,  as

the  Courthouse  building  will  be  closed  on  the  holidays  during

the  Fiscal  Year  2025-2026,  as  follows:

Columbus  Day

Veterans  Day

Thanksgiving

Rosa  Ii.  Parks  Day

New  Year'  s

Martin  Luther  King  Jr.  &

Robert  E.  Lee'  s  Birthday

Mardi  Gras

Monday,  October  13,  2025

Tuesday,  November  11,  2025

Thursday,  November  27,  2025

Friday,  November  28,  2025

Monday,  December  1,  2025

(Cowriamoration  Only)

Wednesday,  December  24,  2025

Thursday,  December  25,  2025

Iriday,  December  26, 202!1

Thursday,  January  1,  2026

Monday,  January  19,  2026

Monday,  February  16,  2026

Tuesday,  February  17,  2026
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Memorial  Day

Juneteenth  Day

Independence  Day

Labor  Day

Monday,  May  25,  2026

Friday,  June  19,  2026

*Friday,  July  3,  2026

Monday,  September  7,  2026

Adopted  Decamber  18,  2025

E.  Edwin  Kerr,  County  Administrator

*Holidays  that  fall  on  Sunday  are  observed  on  Monday;  holidays

that  fall  on  Saturday  are  observed  on  Friday.
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